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LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN - PODIUM
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1 TYPICAL FLOOR PLAN - OFFICE
SCALE 1:1000 @ A3
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TYPICAL LEVEL x 8 - OFFICE

140

AREA CALCULATIONS

LEGEND

Site Area

LETTABLE AREAS

LEVEL 2 - PODIUM - OFFICE/RETAIL

DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE B - Botany LEP 1995

Upper Ground Carparking 5,100 sqm
First Floor Carparking 3,385 sqm

Upper First Floor Carparking 4,990 sqm

GFA (to outside face) 4,485 sqm
GFA (to inside face) 4,375 sqm
NLA 3,930 sqm

Lower Ground Carparking 4,865 sqm
Ground Carparking 4,005 sqm
Landscaping 2,185 sqm
Services 1,045 sqm
Roads 1,620 sqm

Podium 2,795 sqm
GFA (to outside face) 2,885 sqm
GFA (to inside face) 2,805 sqm
NLA 2,355 sqm
Landscape 3,145 sqm

Carparking + Lobbies

Landscaping

Podium

Commercial

Services

FSR 3.3 : 1

12,602 sqm12,602 sqm Site Area

GFA

2,805 sqm

4,375 sqm

37,805 sqm

Total Building Areas

Level 2

Typical Floor x 8

TOTAL

Total Building Areas

Level 2

Typical Floor x 8

TOTAL

Req. Carparking

Carparking Provided

Total Building Areas

Sub-ground Carparking @ 0%

Ground Floor Carparking @ 0%

First Floor Carparking @ 50%

Level 2

Typical Floor x 8 

TOTAL

GFA

0 sqm

0 sqm

4,990 sqm 

2,885 sqm

4,485 sqm

41,260 sqm

ROOF LEVEL

Landscape 3,275 sqm

A: GFA calculated to internal skin excluding 
carparking, risers, services, and loading docks.

B: GFA calculated to external skin excluding risers, 
services, loading docks, and including carparking at 0% 
for ground/sub ground, 50% for first floor.

DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE A - Botany Bay LEP 2013 

FSR 3.0 : 1

No# of Carparking: 169
No# of Carparking: 97

NLA

2,355 sqm

3,930 sqm

33,795 sqm

423

1/80 sqm

439

No# of Carparking: 173

Percentage of
total roof area 66%
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